TOWN COMMISSIONER'S MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND January 25, 2022 6:00 PM Virtual Meeting to be held via ZOOM

AGENDA

Call to Order - Pledge of Allegiance - President Fockler

Approval of the Minutes - January 11, 2022 - Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review - Charlestown Commissioners

Old Business

Workplace Harassment Policy - Bryan Lightner

Foot Log Park Update – Bryan Lightner

SHA Sidewalk Update - President Fockler

New Business

DMP Site Repair Award – Bryan Lightner

Credit Card Grantor Request – Bryan Lightner

Sustainable Community Action Plan Renewal - Bryan Lightner

Period of Public Comment

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82131395066?pwd=KzdNR2ZDVHFxUUVFcGd5dmxJbEpHdz09

Meeting ID: 821 3139 5066 Passcode: 023140 Phone: 301-715-8592, 023140